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 KEVIN BURNS - MANAGER 
Mine Safety and Health Administration 
1100 Wilson Boulevard – Room 2144 
Arlington, VA  22209-3939 
Telephone:  (202) 693-9594 
FAX: (202) 693-9571 
E-Mail:  Burns.Kevin@dol.gov

JODIE EDWARDS  
Mine Safety and Health Administration 
1100 Wilson Boulevard – Room 2143 
Arlington, VA  22209-3939 
Telephone:  (202) 693-9587 
Fax: (202) 693-9571 
E-Mail:  Edwards.Jodie@dol.gov 

 

 

MICHAEL JACKLEY 
Mine Safety & Health Administration 
2200 Marquette Road 
Suite 110 
Peru, IL  61354 
Telephone: (815) 223-0697 
Fax: (815) 223-6501 
E-Mail: Jackley.Michael@dol.gov 

CHERYL D. RAMSEY 
Mine Safety & Health Administration 
Thorn Hill Industrial Park 
547 Keystone Drive 
Warrendale, PA  15086 
Telephone: (724) 772-2333 
Fax: (724) 772-0260 
E-Mail: Ramsey.Cheryl@dol.gov

PHILLIP MORRIS 
Mine Safety & Health Administration 
50985 National Road 
St. Clairsville, Ohio 43950 
Telephone: (740) 695-2297 
Fax: (740) 695-2315 
E-Mail: Morris.Phillip@dol.gov 

KENNITH J. CHAMBERLAIN 
Mine Safety & Health Administration 
1544 Route 61 
Hwy 5, Suite 6107 
Pottsville, PA  17901 
Telephone: (570) 385-0441 
Fax: (570) 826-6207 
E-Mail: Chamberlain.Kennith@dol.gov 

DAVID BARR 
Mine Safety and Health Administration 
315 West Allegan Street, Room 230 
Lansing, MI 48933 
Telephone:  (517) 377-1751 
Fax:  (517) 377-1598 
Email:  Barr.David@dol.gov 
 

PAUL AKERS 
Mine Safety and Health 
Administration 
319 West Rio Road 
Charlottesville, VA 22901 
Telephone: (304) 205-2597 
Fax: (434) 975-2966 
E-Mail: Akers.Paul@dol.gov 
 

JAMES F. MYER – Assistant Manager 
Mine Safety & Health Administration 
96 Integrity Drive, Suite F 
Hebron, Ohio 43025   
Telephone: (740) 928-0791 
Cell (740) 601-4211 
Fax: (740) 928-0931 
E-Mail: Myer.James.F@dol.gov 

WALLY PITNEY 
444 S.E. Quincy, Box 38 
Topeka, KS 66683 
Telephone: (785) 295-2636 
Fax: (785) 295-2666 
E-Mail: Pitney.Walter@dol.gov 
 
 

JOSEPH KANIA 
Mine Safety & Health Administration 
1000 Elm Street, Ste 10 
Manchester, NH 03101 
Telephone: (603) 666-7691 
Fax: (603) 666-7609 
E-Mail: Kania.Joseph@dol.gov 
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EVAN CHURCH 
Mine Safety and Health Administration 
1815 14th Street, S.E. 
Albany, OR 97321 
Telephone:   (541) 270-4878 
Fax:  (541) 924-8499 
Email: Church.Evan@dol.gov 

MJ TURNIPSEED 
Mine Safety and Health Administration 
63 East Main Street, Suite 402 
Mesa, AZ 85201 
Telephone:   (480) 649-5452 
Fax:  (480) 649-5662 
Email:  Turnipseed.Mj@dol.gov 

RANDALL DYE 
Mine Safety & Health Administration 
136 Mountain Perkins Lane, Suite 1 
Jacksboro, TN 37757 
Telephone:  (423) 562-8484 
Fax:  (423) 562-1067 
E-Mail: Dye.Randall@dol.gov 
 

STEVE SMITH – SUPERVISOR 
Mine Safety and Health Administration 
1640 Park Avenue 
Bartow, FL  33830-3139 
Telephone: (863) 534-1610 
Fax: (863) 519-6435 
Cell: (863) 512-0031 
Email: Smith.Steven.R@dol.gov

BRETT CALZARETTA 
Mine Safety and Health Administration 
Strom Thurmond Federal Building 
1835 Assembly Street, Room 365 
Columbia, SC 29201 
Telephone:   (803) 394-9038 
Fax:  (803) 765-5805 
Email: Calzaretta.Brett@dol.gov

JOEL GERHARD 
Mine Safety & Health Administration 
6th and Kipling 
2nd Street Bldg. 25, E-16 
Denver, CO  
Telephone: (303) 231-5695 
Fax: (303) 231-5550 
E-Mail: Gerhard.Joel@dol.gov

EDWARD C. EDWARDS 
Mine Safety & Health Administration 
West Park Plaza 
2455 West Chicago Street 
Rapid City, SD  57702 
Telephone: (605) 545-4023 
Fax: (605) 348-2077 
E-Mail: Edwards.Edward@dol.gov

PHILLIP DAHL 
Mine Safety and Health Administration 
10 West 15th Street, Suite 2100 
Helena, MT 59626 
Telephone:  (406) 441-1180 
Fax:  (406) 441-1182 
Email:  Dahl.Phillip@dol.gov 
 

TODD SCHULLER 
Mine Safety & Health Administration 
1992 Florida Blvd. Suite A  
Denham Springs, LA  70726 
Telephone:  (225) 235-3185  
Fax: (225) 664-0435   
E-Mail: Schuller.Todd@dol.gov 

PATRICIA BORER 
Mine Safety & Health Administration 
2060 Peabody Road, Ste. 710 
Vacaville, CA 95687 
Telephone: (707) 447-9842 
Fax: (707) 447-9432 
E-Mail: borer.patricia@dol.gov 
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